From: [ -
To: Annemarie Bemis i_‘-*

Subject: Re: Jeffrey Epstein
Date: Tue, 18 Dec 2012 17:05:43 +0000

great. thanks

On Dec 18, 2012, at 12:03 PM. Annemarie Bemis wrote:

Good to know...and to tell Leon!
I'll talk to you later this afternoon about the return flight.
Best,

Annemarie

On Dec 18, 2012, at 11:59 AM. || NGNGB »rote:

it will be via boat.
sometimes they take a helicopter, but I have not heard of Jeffrey's pilot going to the island or any coordination
of a heli...so it will be boat! It is nice that [ Bl +wil! be there as well for she has made this trip many

times!
On Dec 18, 2012, at 11:55 AM, Annemarie Bemis wrote:

Just out of curiosity, how will Leon get to Mr. Epstein's house? Will he be taken by boat? Or will he take
another flight to the 1sland?

Thanks,

Annemarie

On Dec 18, 2012, at 11:47 AM. || NGNGB v rote:

Leon will need to leave Jeffrey's island about 2 hours 15 minutes prior to his flight departure. (so for the
&:45am flight he would need to depart by 6:30am ..REMINDER! 5t.Thomas did not Fall back with the
time change...so they are an hour ahead of us...when it 1s 6:30 am on the island it is 5:30am for us on the
mainland...)

On Dec 18, 2012, at 11:23 AM, Annemarie Bemis wrote:
Hi!

[ am so sorry...] did miss receive your email and just missed 1t...I don't know how [ missed it. Let me go
back and look at the details now. [ will be talking to Leon soon and | will run all of this by him.
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Thanks,

Annemarie

On Dec 18, 2012, at 11:06 AM., || NGNEGE v rote:

Thanks Annemarie...I have forwarded the passport copy to Leon Black's office.  The flight that [
mentioned yesterday and sent to you was actually on American at 8:45am through San Juan and on 1n
to JFK, arriving at 2:50pm (did you receive that email from me?) [ can call American Express and ask
about other early morning flights out...will get back to you...

On Dec 18, 2012, at 11:01 AM, Annemarie Bemis wrote:

Good Morning -

Thanks for the information about the plane for Thursday's travel to St. Thomas. Per vour request, 1 am sending along a
pdf copy of Leon's passport. Please let me know if you have trouble opening the arrachment.

I still have to ask Leon abour the return trip on Sarorday. Would it be possible for vou to give me some more
information about the Cape Adr flight(s) thar you mentioned yesterday? [ want o give Leon all of his options for travel
on Saturday. 1 believe the only direct flights are in the afternoon on either Delta, American or Unired.

Thank you so much for all of your kind assistance.

Best,

Annemarie

<LB Passport .pdf>

On Dec 17, 2012, at 3:27 PM., || GNEGB v rote:

They will fly out of Teterboro on Thursday...Leon Black and some of his family (wife and a couple
of kids) will be on the plane as well as another friend of Jeffrey's, Leon Black
15 very nicely taking 2 of Jeffrey's friends to STT for him!! :)

Anything else, just ask!

On Dec 17, 2012, at 3:04 PM. Annemarie Bemis wrote:

Hi [

Thanks for the informarion abour the air travel on Thursday, Were you able to find out which airport the plane will
be departing from? Will Leon be traveling with other passengersr Will Mr. Black be on the plane as well?

Iwill ralk to Leon about which flight he would like to rake back o New York on Samrday and will let vou know as
soon as possible. ' also send you Leon's passport information very soomn.
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Thanks,
Annemarie

Annemarie Bermis

Executive Assistant

Oiffice of the Presidemt

Bard College

POy Bose SO0
Annandale-on-Hudson, MY 12504

On Dec 17, 2012, at 2:40 PM. ||| GG vrote:

More info for you regarding Leon Black's plane. The tail number of the plane is 624-J]. Leon
Botstein should arrive at least 10 minutes before take off (so by 9:50am) The estimated time of
arrival to ST. Thomas is 2:30pm. We will have Leon picked up and taken to Jeffrey's island...all
will be taken care of!

Do let me know what flight Leon prefers to take this Saturday Dec. 22nd and [ will take care of
the booking.

As we spoke about before, | will need Leon's passport information but also make sure he has it
with him for this trip! He will need it!

thanks, -

Annemarie Bemis

Execurive Assistant

Ofice of the Presidem

Bard College

POy Bose 5000
Annandale-on-Hudson, WY 12504
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Annemarie Bemis

Execurive Assistant

Oiffice of the Presidem

Bard College

POy Bos 5000
Anmandale-on-Hudson, WY 12504

Annemarie Bemis

Execurive Assistant

Office of the Presidem

Bard College

POy Baose 5000
Anmnandale-on-Hudson, WY 12504

Annemarie Bemis

Executive Assistant

Oiffice of the Presidemt

Bard f:u]]i_';_[l_'

POy Bose BO00
Annandale-on-Hudson, MY 12504
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